
 
1 2  Team Scores  
1 1  Stanford 287 293      580 +4 
4 2  LSU 291 290      581 +5 
2 T3  North Carolina 288 298      586 +10 
3 T3  UCLA 290 296      586 +10 

T10 5  Baylor 300 293      593 +17 
T10 6  Texas Tech 300 294      594 +18 

T7 7  Pepperdine 297 299      596 +20 
T5 8  California 296 301      597 +21 
T7 T9  Colorado 297 301      598 +22 
T5 T9  Illinois 296 302      598 +22 
T7 T11  Tulsa 297 303      600 +24 

T18 T11  UC Davis 305 295      600 +24 
T12 T11  San Jose State 302 298      600 +24 
T18 14  Oklahoma 305 296      601 +25 
T12 15  UNLV 302 301      603 +27 
T12 16  Iowa State 302 302      604 +28 
T12 17  TCU 302 304      606 +30 

16 18  New Mexico 303 307      610 +34 
17 19  Denver 304 311      615 +39 
20 20  Kennesaw State 309 311      620 +44 
23 21  Missouri State 314 307      621 +45 
22 22  Oregon State 313 318      631 +55 
21 23  Northern Colorado 311 324      635 +59 
24 24  Jackson State Univ. 348 355      703 +127 
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Start Finish  Player Team Scores  

3 1  Catherine O'Donnell North Carolina 70 69      139 -5  
T4 2  Austin Ernst LSU 71 69      140 -4  

1 3  Sydney Burlison Stanford 67 74      141 -3  
T4 4  Sally Watson Stanford 71 71      142 -2  

2 5  Hayley Davis Baylor 69 74      143 -1  
T4 T6  Megan Osland San Jose State 71 73      144 E  

T18 T6  Kimberly Kaufman Texas Tech 73 71      144 E  
T12 T8  Punpaka Phuntumabamrung Iowa State 72 73      145 +1  
T12 T8  Chirapat Jao-Javanil Oklahoma 72 73      145 +1  
T12 T8  Gabriella Dominguez Texas Tech 72 73      145 +1  
T12 T8  Ani Gulugian UCLA 72 73      145 +1  
T18 T12  Mariko Tumangan Stanford 73 73      146 +2  
T18 T12  Brooke Beeler TCU 73 73      146 +2  
T42 T12  Amy Anderson * North Dakota State 75 71      146 +2  
T54 T12  Madelene Sagstrom LSU 76 70      146 +2  
T12 T12  Casey Grice North Carolina 72 74      146 +2  
T32 T12  Jaclyn Jansen Baylor 74 72      146 +2  
T4 T12  Daniela Holmqvist California 71 75      146 +2  

T70 T19  Blair Lewis UC Davis 77 70      147 +3  
T32 T19  Liv Cheng Pepperdine 74 73      147 +3  
T70 T19  Maggie Yuan * BYU 77 70      147 +3  
T42 T22  Dana Finkelstein UNLV 75 73      148 +4  
T32 T22  Katie Dilger Illinois 74 74      148 +4  
T82 T22  Amy Simanton UC Davis 78 70      148 +4  
T42 T22  Kristina Merkle Tulsa 75 73      148 +4  
T32 T22  Marita Engzelius Tulsa 74 74      148 +4  
T18 T22  Kayla Mortellaro * Idaho 73 75      148 +4  
T18 T22  Erynne Lee UCLA 73 75      148 +4  
T4 T22  Jacqueline Hedwall LSU 71 77      148 +4  

T12 T30  Sammi Stevens New Mexico 72 77      149 +5  
T18 T30  Samantha Sloan Illinois 73 76      149 +5  
T42 T30  Somin Lee Pepperdine 75 74      149 +5  
T54 T30  Anne Tanguay Oklahoma 76 73      149 +5  
T54 T30  Brianna Espinoza * Colorado State 76 73      149 +5  
T54 T30  Brianna Do UCLA 76 73      149 +5  
T70 T30  Jennifer Coleman Colorado 77 72      149 +5  
T32 T30  Tiffany Lua UCLA 74 75      149 +5  
T32 T30  Nicola Roessler California 74 75      149 +5  
T4 T30  Kristin Coleman Colorado 71 78      149 +5  

T18 T40  Ember Schuldt Illinois 73 77      150 +6  
T4 T40  Anna Young Tulsa 71 79      150 +6  

T32 T40  Demi Runas UC Davis 74 76      150 +6  
T54 T40  Tessa Teachman LSU 76 74      150 +6  
T18 T40  Allie White North Carolina 73 77      150 +6  

T42 T40  Jessica Wallace Colorado 75 75      150 +6 
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Start Finish  Player Team Scores  

T4 T40  Lee Lopez UCLA 71 79      150 +6  
T54 T47  Marissa Mar Stanford 76 75      151 +7  
T32 T47  Marguerite Swearingen UNLV 74 77      151 +7  
T42 T47  Jennifer Brumbaugh San Jose State 75 76      151 +7  
T18 T47  Kaew Preamchuen Kennesaw State 73 78      151 +7  
T54 T47  Rachel Raastad TCU 76 75      151 +7  
T18 T47  Courtney Gunter North Carolina 73 78      151 +7  
T93 T47  Valerie Sternebeck Baylor 79 72      151 +7  
T54 T54  Chonlada Chayanun Iowa State 76 76      152 +8  
T42 T54  Kelly Drack Denver 75 77      152 +8  
T54 T54  Nora Lucas Illinois 76 76      152 +8  
T42 T54  Carleigh Silvers Northern Colorado 75 77      152 +8  
T70 T54  Elin Arvidsson Texas Tech 77 75      152 +8  
T42 T54  Grace Na Pepperdine 75 77      152 +8  
T18 T54  Alina Ching Pepperdine 73 79      152 +8  
T54 T54  Emily Talley Colorado 76 76      152 +8  
T18 T54  Lindsay Gahm LSU 73 79      152 +8  
T54 T63  Tonje Daffinrud Denver 76 77      153 +9  
T18 T63  Prima Thammaraks Iowa State 73 80      153 +9  
T42 T63  Whitney French Oregon State 75 78      153 +9  
T82 T63  Kaitlin Drolson Pepperdine 78 75      153 +9  
T82 T63  Hannah Arnold Texas Tech 78 75      153 +9  

T109 T63  Jacki Marshall Oklahoma 81 72      153 +9  
T93 T63  Ally McDonald * Mississippi State 79 74      153 +9  
T18 T63  Katherine Perry North Carolina 73 80      153 +9  
T93 T71  Bethany Calvo UNLV 79 75      154 +10  
T54 T71  Rachael Watton Denver 76 78      154 +10  
T54 T71  Manon De Roey New Mexico 76 78      154 +10  
T82 T71  Hailey Koschmann Illinois 78 76      154 +10  
T93 T71  Madeleine Ziegert San Jose State 79 75      154 +10  
T93 T71  Lea Charpier Kennesaw State 79 75      154 +10  
T93 T71  Hermine Greyling Missouri State 79 75      154 +10  
T82 T71  Molly Winnett Kennesaw State 78 76      154 +10  
T70 T71  Catherine Dolan Missouri State 77 77      154 +10  
T70 T71  Kayla Riede Tulsa 77 77      154 +10  
T54 T71  Emily Collins Oklahoma 76 78      154 +10  
T42 T71  Alexandra Bonetti TCU 75 79      154 +10  

T106 T71  Joanne Lee California 80 74      154 +10  
T70 T71  Emily Childs California 77 77      154 +10  
T93 T71  Stani Schiavone Baylor 79 75      154 +10  
T32 T71  Jaqueline Williams California 74 80      154 +10  
T82 T71  Chelsey Cothran Baylor 78 76      154 +10  

T93 T88  Sofia Hoglund New Mexico 79 76      155 +11 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2012, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NCAA D1 Women's West Regional
Colorado National Golf Club

Erie, CO
NCAA Women's Golf West Regional 

Dates: May 10 - May 12 



 
Start Finish  Player Team Scores  

T54 T88  Bev Vatananugulkit UC Davis 76 79      155 +11  
T93 T88  Demi Mak * New Mexico State 79 76      155 +11  

T106 T91  Mayko Chwen Wang UNLV 80 76      156 +12  
T82 T91  Kristina Wong Stanford 78 78      156 +12  
T70 T91  Sarah Faller Denver 77 79      156 +12  

T109 T91  Kristin Paulson Iowa State 81 75      156 +12  
T109 T95  Rebecca Hellbom New Mexico 81 76      157 +13  

T54 T95  Beth Buchner New Mexico 76 81      157 +13  
T70 T95  Lauren Sewell Oregon State 77 80      157 +13  
T32 T95  Katerina Prorokova UNLV 74 83      157 +13  
T70 T95  Kathleen Rojas San Jose State 77 80      157 +13  
T82 T95  Chelsea Silvers Northern Colorado 78 79      157 +13  
T82 T95  Deborah DeVilla Texas Tech 78 79      157 +13  

T120 T102  Rachelle Reali San Jose State 84 74      158 +14  
T93 T102  Kamryn Ruffin Tulsa 79 79      158 +14  
T82 T102  Sanna Nuutinen TCU 78 80      158 +14  

T109 T105  Sasikarn On-Iam Iowa State 81 78      159 +15  
T116 T105  Seshia Lei Telles Oregon State 82 77      159 +15  
T109 T105  Megan Thompson Missouri State 81 78      159 +15  

T70 T105  Emma Clegg Missouri State 77 82      159 +15  
T116 T105  April McCoy TCU 82 77      159 +15  
T109 110  Cammyann Stith Jackson State Univ. 81 79      160 +16  

T70 T111  Anna Christenson Denver 77 84      161 +17  
T120 T111  Kelsey Welber Missouri State 84 77      161 +17  

T93 T111  Ines Lescudier Kennesaw State 79 82      161 +17  
T93 T111  Ket Preamchuen Kennesaw State 79 82      161 +17  

T109 T111  Taylor Schmidt Oklahoma 81 80      161 +17  
T93 116  Rachael Fischer Oregon State 79 83      162 +18  

T106 T117  Hannah McNeley Northern Colorado 80 83      163 +19  
T116 T117  Jessica Chulya UC Davis 82 81      163 +19  

119 119  Anica Yoo Oregon State 83 83      166 +22  
T82 120  Libby Avery Northern Colorado 78 90      168 +24  

T120 121  Ali Nelson Northern Colorado 84 85      169 +25  
124 122  Erica Payton Jackson State Univ. 88 89      177 +33  
125 123  Stephanie Roberson Jackson State Univ. 92 89      181 +37  
123 124  Amanda White Jackson State Univ. 87 98      185 +41  
T42 -  Alex Stewart Colorado 75 W      -    -     
126 -  Mya Williams Jackson State Univ. W W      -    -     
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Stanford 287 293 580

3 Sydney Burlison (5) 67 74 141

4 Sally Watson (1) 71 71 142

T12 Mariko Tumangan (2) 73 73 146

T47 Marissa Mar (3) 76 75 151

T91 Kristina Wong (4) 78 78 156

2 LSU 291 290 581

2 Austin Ernst (3) 71 69 140

T12 Madelene Sagstrom (1) 76 70 146

T22 Jacqueline Hedwall (4) 71 77 148

T40 Tessa Teachman (2) 76 74 150

T54 Lindsay Gahm (5) 73 79 152

T3 North Carolina 288 298 586

1 Catherine O'Donnell (4) 70 69 139

T12 Casey Grice (1) 72 74 146

T40 Allie White (2) 73 77 150

T47 Courtney Gunter (5) 73 78 151

T63 Katherine Perry (3) 73 80 153

T3 UCLA 290 296 586

T8 Ani Gulugian (5) 72 73 145

T22 Erynne Lee (3) 73 75 148

T30 Tiffany Lua (1) 74 75 149

T30 Brianna Do (4) 76 73 149

T40 Lee Lopez (2) 71 79 150

5 Baylor 300 293 593

5 Hayley Davis (1) 69 74 143

T12 Jaclyn Jansen (3) 74 72 146

T47 Valerie Sternebeck (5) 79 72 151

T71 Chelsey Cothran (2) 78 76 154

T71 Stani Schiavone (4) 79 75 154

6 Texas Tech 300 294 594

T6 Kimberly Kaufman (2) 73 71 144

T8 Gabriella Dominguez (1) 72 73 145

T54 Elin Arvidsson (4) 77 75 152

T63 Hannah Arnold (5) 78 75 153

T95 Deborah DeVilla (3) 78 79 157

7 Pepperdine 297 299 596

T19 Liv Cheng (3) 74 73 147

T30 Somin Lee (5) 75 74 149

T54 Grace Na (1) 75 77 152

T54 Alina Ching (2) 73 79 152

T63 Kaitlin Drolson (4) 78 75 153
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 California 296 301 597

T12 Daniela Holmqvist (2) 71 75 146

T30 Nicola Roessler (4) 74 75 149

T71 Joanne Lee (1) 80 74 154

T71 Emily Childs (3) 77 77 154

T71 Jaqueline Williams (5) 74 80 154

T9 Colorado 297 301 598

T30 Jennifer Coleman (4) 77 72 149

T30 Kristin Coleman (5) 71 78 149

T40 Jessica Wallace (3) 75 75 150

T54 Emily Talley (2) 76 76 152

126 Alex Stewart (1) 75 0 75

T9 Illinois 296 302 598

T22 Katie Dilger (4) 74 74 148

T30 Samantha Sloan (5) 73 76 149

T40 Ember Schuldt (3) 73 77 150

T54 Nora Lucas (1) 76 76 152

T71 Hailey Koschmann (2) 78 76 154

T11 Tulsa 297 303 600

T22 Kristina Merkle (1) 75 73 148

T22 Marita Engzelius (2) 74 74 148

T40 Anna Young (4) 71 79 150

T71 Kayla Riede (5) 77 77 154

T102 Kamryn Ruffin (3) 79 79 158

T11 UC Davis 305 295 600

T19 Blair Lewis (5) 77 70 147

T22 Amy Simanton (2) 78 70 148

T40 Demi Runas (1) 74 76 150

T88 Bev Vatananugulkit (3) 76 79 155

T117 Jessica Chulya (4) 82 81 163

T11 San Jose State 302 298 600

T6 Megan Osland (4) 71 73 144

T47 Jennifer Brumbaugh (2) 75 76 151

T71 Madeleine Ziegert (1) 79 75 154

T95 Kathleen Rojas (3) 77 80 157

T102 Rachelle Reali (5) 84 74 158

14 Oklahoma 305 296 601

T8 Chirapat Jao-Javanil (1) 72 73 145

T30 Anne Tanguay (2) 76 73 149

T63 Jacki Marshall (4) 81 72 153

T71 Emily Collins (5) 76 78 154

T111 Taylor Schmidt (3) 81 80 161

15 UNLV 302 301 603

T22 Dana Finkelstein (1) 75 73 148

T47 Marguerite Swearingen (5) 74 77 151

T71 Bethany Calvo (2) 79 75 154

T91 Mayko Chwen Wang (3) 80 76 156

T95 Katerina Prorokova (4) 74 83 157

16 Iowa State 302 302 604

T8 Punpaka Phuntumabamrung (5) 72 73 145

T54 Chonlada Chayanun (3) 76 76 152

T63 Prima Thammaraks (1) 73 80 153

T91 Kristin Paulson (2) 81 75 156

T105 Sasikarn On-Iam (4) 81 78 159
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

17 TCU 302 304 606

T12 Brooke Beeler (3) 73 73 146

T47 Rachel Raastad (5) 76 75 151

T71 Alexandra Bonetti (4) 75 79 154

T102 Sanna Nuutinen (1) 78 80 158

T105 April McCoy (2) 82 77 159

18 New Mexico 303 307 610

T30 Sammi Stevens (4) 72 77 149

T71 Manon De Roey (1) 76 78 154

T88 Sofia Hoglund (3) 79 76 155

T95 Rebecca Hellbom (2) 81 76 157

T95 Beth Buchner (5) 76 81 157

19 Denver 304 311 615

T54 Kelly Drack (1) 75 77 152

T63 Tonje Daffinrud (2) 76 77 153

T71 Rachael Watton (3) 76 78 154

T91 Sarah Faller (5) 77 79 156

T111 Anna Christenson (4) 77 84 161

20 Kennesaw State 309 311 620

T47 Kaew Preamchuen (4) 73 78 151

T71 Lea Charpier (2) 79 75 154

T71 Molly Winnett (5) 78 76 154

T111 Ket Preamchuen (1) 79 82 161

T111 Ines Lescudier (3) 79 82 161

21 Missouri State 314 307 621

T71 Catherine Dolan (2) 77 77 154

T71 Hermine Greyling (5) 79 75 154

T105 Megan Thompson (3) 81 78 159

T105 Emma Clegg (4) 77 82 159

T111 Kelsey Welber (1) 84 77 161

22 Oregon State 313 318 631

T63 Whitney French (2) 75 78 153

T95 Lauren Sewell (4) 77 80 157

T105 Seshia Lei Telles (3) 82 77 159

116 Rachael Fischer (5) 79 83 162

119 Anica Yoo (1) 83 83 166

23 Northern Colorado 311 324 635

T54 Carleigh Silvers (1) 75 77 152

T95 Chelsea Silvers (2) 78 79 157

T117 Hannah McNeley (4) 80 83 163

120 Libby Avery (5) 78 90 168

121 Ali Nelson (3) 84 85 169

24 Jackson State Univ. 348 355 703

110 Cammyann Stith (1) 81 79 160

122 Erica Payton (2) 88 89 177

123 Stephanie Roberson (3) 92 89 181

124 Amanda White (4) 87 98 185

125 Mya Williams (5) 0 0 0
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T12 Amy Anderson (North Dakota State) 75 71 146

T19 Maggie Yuan (BYU) 77 70 147

T22 Kayla Mortellaro (Idaho) 73 75 148

T30 Brianna Espinoza (Colorado State ) 76 73 149

T63 Ally McDonald (Mississippi State) 79 74 153

T88 Demi Mak (New Mexico State) 79 76 155
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA Women's Golf West Regional 76.38 125

2 NCAA Women's Golf West Regional 76.69 124

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA Women's Golf West Regional 76.54 249

 

Colorado National Golf Club: NCAA Women's Golf West Regional
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 400     16 81 24 2 1 

2 5 540     3 70 41 8 2 

3 4 410     4 49 52 14 5 

4 4 345     23 74 25 2   

5 3 175     10 71 38 5   

6 4 360     18 78 25 2 1 

7 5 520     26 70 27 1   

8 4 375     11 78 29 4 2 

9 3 165     7 70 33 12 2 

10 4 350     12 77 30 5   

11 4 415     4 76 39 4 1 

12 5 455   2 31 65 22 3 1 

13 4 365     10 74 35 5   

14 3 140     10 100 12 2   

15 5 615     11 64 44 4 1 

16 3 195     9 58 48 6 3 

17 4 340     19 88 14 2 1 

18 4 410     11 67 33 12 1 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 410 +0.73 

16 3 195 +0.48 

2 5 540 +0.48 

9 3 165 +0.46 

18 4 410 +0.40 

11 4 415 +0.37 

15 5 615 +0.35 

5 3 175 +0.31 

13 4 365 +0.28 

8 4 375 +0.26 

10 4 350 +0.23 

1 4 400 +0.12 

6 4 360 +0.11 

4 4 345 +0.05 

14 3 140 +0.05 

7 5 520 +0.02 

17 4 340 +0.02 

12 5 455 -0.03 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 410 +0.58 

16 3 195 +0.57 

3 4 410 +0.56 

11 4 415 +0.54 

5 3 175 +0.44 

9 3 165 +0.38 

15 5 615 +0.35 

2 5 540 +0.33 

1 4 400 +0.24 

8 4 375 +0.18 

7 5 520 +0.15 

14 3 140 +0.14 

10 4 350 +0.10 

6 4 360 +0.06 

4 4 345 +0.03 

13 4 365 +0.00 

17 4 340 -0.09 

12 5 455 -0.18 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 410 +0.73 

16 3 195 +0.48 

2 5 540 +0.48 

9 3 165 +0.46 

18 4 410 +0.40 

11 4 415 +0.37 

15 5 615 +0.35 

5 3 175 +0.31 

13 4 365 +0.28 

8 4 375 +0.26 

10 4 350 +0.23 

1 4 400 +0.12 

6 4 360 +0.11 

4 4 345 +0.05 

14 3 140 +0.05 

7 5 520 +0.02 

17 4 340 +0.02 

12 5 455 -0.03 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 400     26 162 52 8 1 

2 5 540     10 153 65 17 4 

3 4 410     10 101 111 21 6 

4 4 345     48 148 49 3 1 

5 3 175     12 146 78 12 1 

6 4 360     37 158 50 3 1 

7 5 520     44 141 62 2   

8 4 375     26 156 55 10 2 

9 3 165     12 147 70 15 5 

10 4 350     36 145 60 8   

11 4 415     7 141 87 10 4 

12 5 455   5 73 122 43 5 1 

13 4 365     34 152 57 6   

14 3 140     20 190 34 5   

15 5 615     17 143 75 12 2 

16 3 195     14 116 101 11 7 

17 4 340     46 171 28 3 1 

18 4 410     16 124 84 22 3 
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Swearingen UNLV 2.88 -1 
C. O'Donnell N Carolina 2.88 -1 
G. Dominguez Texas Tech 2.88 -1 
S. Watson Stanford 2.88 -1 
E. Collins Oklahoma 2.88 -1 
L. Sewell Oregon St. 3.00 E 
A. Simanton UC Davis 3.00 E 
K. Kaufman Texas Tech 3.00 E 
N. Lucas Illinois 3.00 E 
B. Espinoza Col. St. 3.00 E 
B. Beeler TCU 3.00 E 
R. Raastad TCU 3.00 E 
S. Burlison Stanford 3.00 E 
M. Osland San Jose 3.00 E 
J. Coleman Colorado 3.00 E 
M. Wang UNLV 3.00 E 
H. Davis Baylor 3.13 +1 
B. Calvo UNLV 3.13 +1 
E. Lee UCLA 3.13 +1 
K. Preamchuen Kenn. St. 3.13 +1 
D. Finkelstein UNLV 3.13 +1 
K. Prorokova UNLV 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Ernst LSU 3.80 -4 
C. O'Donnell N Carolina 3.80 -4 
S. Burlison Stanford 3.90 -2 
S. Watson Stanford 3.90 -2 
K. Kaufman Texas Tech 3.95 -1 
D. Holmqvist Cal 3.95 -1 
E. Talley Colorado 3.95 -1 
J. Hedwall LSU 4.00 E 
J. Jansen Baylor 4.00 E 
M. Yuan BYU 4.00 E 
J. Wallace Colorado 4.00 E 
C. Grice N Carolina 4.00 E 
H. Davis Baylor 4.00 E 
M. Sagstrom LSU 4.00 E 
M. Tumangan Stanford 4.00 E 
E. Lee UCLA 4.05 +1 
G. Na Pepperdine 4.05 +1 
S. Lee Pepperdine 4.05 +1 
B. Vatananugulkit UC Davis 4.05 +1 
M. Osland San Jose 4.05 +1 
A. Gulugian UCLA 4.05 +1 
K. Coleman Colorado 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Sagstrom LSU 4.63 -3 
D. Finkelstein UNLV 4.63 -3 
L. Cheng Pepperdine 4.63 -3 
P. Phuntumabamrung Iowa State 4.63 -3 
K. Dilger Illinois 4.63 -3 
B. Do UCLA 4.75 -2 
B. Buchner N Mexico 4.75 -2 
A. Anderson NDSU 4.75 -2 
A. Gulugian UCLA 4.75 -2 
M. Mar Stanford 4.75 -2 
M. Swearingen UNLV 4.75 -2 
H. Davis Baylor 4.75 -2 
M. Tumangan Stanford 4.75 -2 
A. Ching Pepperdine 4.88 -1 
B. Lewis UC Davis 4.88 -1 
M. Osland San Jose 4.88 -1 
C. Grice N Carolina 4.88 -1 
K. Perry N Carolina 4.88 -1 
A. Ernst LSU 4.88 -1 
S. Hoglund N Mexico 4.88 -1 
C. Jao-Javanil Oklahoma 4.88 -1 
M. Thompson Mo. State 4.88 -1 

Eagles 
K. Dilger Illinois 1
B. Buchner N Mexico 1
C. Gunter N Carolina 1
C. Grice N Carolina 1
M. Sagstrom LSU 1

Birdies 
S. Burlison Stanford 10
S. Watson Stanford 10
C. O'Donnell N Carolina 8
A. Ernst LSU 8
E. Schuldt Illinois 7
M. Osland San Jose 7
K. Rojas San Jose 7
M. Tumangan Stanford 7
T. Teachman LSU 7
B. Beeler TCU 7
G. Dominguez Texas Tech 7
C. Silvers N Colorado 7
N. Roessler Cal 6
K. Dilger Illinois 6
B. Do UCLA 6
J. Hedwall LSU 6
M. Swearingen UNLV 6
A. Young Tulsa 6
M. Sagstrom LSU 6
B. Lewis UC Davis 6
L. Cheng Pepperdine 6
J. Wallace Colorado 6

Pars 
J. Jansen Baylor 28
C. Grice N Carolina 28
A. White N Carolina 27
S. Sloan Illinois 27
B. Espinoza Col. St. 26
K. Mortellaro Idaho 26
S. Lee Pepperdine 26
S. Stevens N Mexico 26
K. Kaufman Texas Tech 26
A. Anderson NDSU 26
L. Gahm LSU 26
E. Lee UCLA 26
H. Davis Baylor 25
A. McDonald Miss. St. 25
E. Arvidsson Texas Tech 25
P. Phuntumabamrung Iowa State 25
A. Simanton UC Davis 25
C. Jao-Javanil Oklahoma 25
J. Coleman Colorado 25
M. Yuan BYU 25
M. Ziegert San Jose 25
C. O'Donnell N Carolina 25
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